

Ct. **09.8**
No. **2023**
652

15
akb

C.O. 2996 of 2014
Bajlur Rahaman Khan
-Versus-
Provat Kumar Ghosh

Petitioner is not represented at the time of call.

There is sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The revisional application, being C.O. 2996 of 2014 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)